

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9503/2005

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9505 of 2005

Date: 23/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Giri K, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for substitution of the legal representatives of the common respondent No.1 in both the matters which is buttressed with an application for condonation of delay and the same shall be listed for orders before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 5 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

List again on 13.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj