

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9503/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2004 in CRP No. 3077/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing substituti
on
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9505 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In affidavit dated 3rd November, 2010 regarding outcome of dasti service it is stated that respondent nos. 2 to 5 has refused to accept notice. Therefore, petitioner wants help of the nearest Civil or Trial Court to confirm such dasti service. If such dasti service is submitted back to the Registry, Registry shall endorse it accordingly; if it is with the petitioner, he shall approach to the nearest Civil or Trial Court to confirm the

-2-

Item No. 9

service. Copy of this order be forwarded to such court on disclosure of such details by the petitioner. Such information be disclosed before 18th August, 2011.

List again on 25th August, 2011 for confirmation of service.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns