

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9503/2005

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9505 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to take
appropriate steps for the unserved respondents, considering
the fact that the matter is pending since the year 2005 for
confirmation of service only, learned counsel is permitted to
do so on or before 21.10.2011.

If proper application is filed, list the matter
before this court, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution after 21.10.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd