

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9503/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2004 in CRP No.3077/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

With

SLP(C) No. 9505 of 2005

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that to
comply with the office objections, he has filed
applications for directions in both the matters which
have been registered as I.A. No. 5 in SLP(C) No.9503 of
2005 and I.A. No.6 in SLP(C) No.9505 of 2005. They are
not listed on Board.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that she
has also filed an application for impleadment in SLP(C)

-2-

No. 9503 of 2005 which is also not listed on Board.

List these applications along with the office
report on default next week before the Chamber Judge.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master