

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9503/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2004 in CRP No.3077/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)+

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside abatement, exemption from filing
O.T., directions, c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.1,
impleadment as respondent)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9505 of 2005
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

(With applns. For substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent
No. 1, c/delay in filing substitution application, setting aside
abatement and directions)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service on L.R. No. 1 of deceased Respondent No. 1, he has not chosen to appear.

The petitioners shall make a request through registered letter to the proposed L.R.No.1 of deceased respondent No. 1, for furnishing the addresses of proposed L.R.Nos. 2 & 3 of deceased respondent No. 1, within four weeks from today, and in case such request is made by the petitioners, the L.R.No.1 shall furnish the addresses of L.Rs. 2 & 3.

After the addresses of L.R.Nos. 2 & 3 are furnished by L.R.No.1, the counsel shall take steps for effecting service on the L.R.Nos. 2 & 3 within four weeks thereafter.

In support of the application for impleadment, nobody appears. The application for impleadment stands rejected.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|