

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9503/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2004 in CRP No.3077/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9505 of 2005

(Office report for Directions)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the learned counsel for the petitioners has expressed his inability to equip the address of legal representative nos. 2 and 3 of deceased respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for the petitioners wishes to take steps for effecting service by way of publication in respect of unserved respondents. Three weeks' time is granted for the same.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to file counter affidavit to the application for recalling the order dated 16.7.2012 within two weeks.

| (NEETA)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER

|