

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9505/2005

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM DASE HABBOO Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and directions and setting aside an abatement and substituted service and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.9503/2009

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit along with proof of publication has not been filed by the petitioner. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file affidavit within two weeks . List on 29.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

MS
Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.15
16:06:58 IST
Reason: