

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9503/2005

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and recalling the court's order and setting aside an abatement and substituted service and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9505/2005

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rajani K Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution be listed before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.10.31

13:12:00 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar