

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2011, I.A. No. 3/2011, I.A. No. 4/2011 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9503/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/06/2004
in CRP No. 3077/1998 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

WITH

I.A.No.3/2011, I.A. No.4/2011, I.A. 5/2011, I.A. 2/2014 IN
SLP(C) No. 9505/2005

(With appln.(s) for substitution of lrs of the deceased respondent
and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Setting
Aside Abatement and Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.01.30
16:53:15 IST
Reason:

On 05.12.2013, an application for effecting
substituted service by way of publication on behalf of
2

proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent

No. 1 and upon other unserved respondents was preferred.

Publication notice was issued to the counsel for the

Petitioner and on 05.09.2014 affidavit of service regarding publication alongwith Newspapers has been filed in the Registry. Service of show cause notice be treated as complete on all the concerned respondents and the matters be placed for appropriate order before the Regular Bench.

All the I.As. Stands allowed. Registry to proceed with the matter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER