

LISTING ON 10.04.2015
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 36

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9503 & 9505 OF 2005

Smt. Ningawwa (D) By Lrs. & Ors.	Versus	...Petitioners
S.D. Habbu (D) By Lrs. & Ors.		...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents in both the matters. Service positions are as given below:-

SLP (C) No. 9503/2005

There are 1(a) to 1(c), 2 to 10 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(c), 2, 3 and 5 are served through paper publication but no one has put in appearance, so far. Respondent No. 4 is deleted in the High Court. Respondent Nos. 5 to 10 are impleaded as party respondents in view of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 02.12.2013 and represented through Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.

SLP (C) No. 9505/2005

There are 1(a) to 1(c), 2 to 4 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(c) and 2 to 4 are served through paper publication but no one has put in appearance, so far.

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 29.01.2015 with an Office Report dated 05.01.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

“On 05.12.2013, an application for effecting substituted service by way of publication on behalf of proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 1 and upon other unserved respondents was preferred. Publication notice was issued to the counsel for the Petitioner and on 05.09.2014 affidavit of service regarding publication alongwith Newspapers has been filed in the Registry. Service of show cause notice be treated as complete on all the concerned respondents and the matters be placed for appropriate order before the Regular Bench.

All the I.As. Stands allowed. Registry to proceed with the matter.”

In view of the above quoted order, the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd