

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9503/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/06/2004 in CRP No.3077/1998 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

NINGAWWA (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. HABBU(DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.9505/2005

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rajani K.Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER