

LISTING ON 03.07.2015
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9503 & 9505 OF 2005

Smt. Ningawwa (D) By Lrs. & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
S.D. Habbu (D) By Lrs. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015 with an office report dated 12.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“Learned counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.
Prayer is allowed.
Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
List thereafter.”***

It is further submitted that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate for impleaded Respondent Nos. 6-10 in SLP No. 9503/05 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

